OP \$40.00 74129849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WSI Industries, Inc.		11/07/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polaris Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Highway 55	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55340	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74129849	WSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: cmanthei@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18404.1US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. EHARD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Final Asignment#page1.tif source=Final Asignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0451

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WSI Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a mailing address at 18151 Territorial Road, Osseo, Minnesota 55369 was the owner of the United States Trademark Registration ("The Trademark") noted in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain purchase agreement ("Purchase Agreement") with an execution date of November 7, 2018 ("Execution Date") between Assignor and Polaris Industries Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), with a mailing address at 2100 Highway 55 Medina, Minnesota 55340, Assignee acquired all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to The Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sets forth that as of the Execution Date of the Purchase Agreement, it has sold, assigned, and transferred to said Assignee, its successors, or assigns, the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to The Trademark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by The Trademark.

Effective Date of November 20,209

WSI, Industries, Ipc.

- Vian Donaldon k I Convol

ns: <u>Vice President & Secretary</u>

Polaris Industries //nc/

BY: VILLEY (YOU'S STAN

Its: <u>SVP General Counsel</u> Chief Compliance Officer and Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0452

EXHIBIT A

Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Brief Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
WSI and Design	Renewed June 23, 2012 Int'l Class: 40 First Use: November, 1987 Filed: January 7, 1991 Registered: June 23, 1992	(Int'l Class: 40) machine shop services - namely, machining of parts for others	WSI Industries, Inc. (Minnesota Corp.) 18151 Territorial Road Osseo Minnesota 55369	RN: 1696532 SN: 74129849

RECORDED: 11/22/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0453